

# ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

### FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE.

### 1869.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, · February 26, 1840, and Maroh 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

SPRAGUE, OWEN & NASH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1869.

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE.

1869.

Спар. 3.

Peol Tomah, in favor of.

Saul Neptune, in favor of. PEOL TOMAH.-SAUL NEPTUNE.-J. D. TEAGUE.-WM. WADDELL.

Chapter 3.

Resolve in favor of Peol Tomah.

*Resolved*, That there be paid from the state treasury the sum of one hundred dollars to Peol Tomah, for travel and attendance before the legislature, for the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians.

Approved February 4, 1869.

#### Chapter 4.

Resolve in favor of Saul Neptune.

*Resolved*, That there be paid from the state treasury the sum of eighty-five dollars to Saul Neptune, for travel and attendance before the legislature, for the Penobscot tribe of Indians.

Approved February 8, 1869.

#### Chapter 5.

Resolve in favor of Judah D. Teague.

J. D. Teague, in favor of.

Resolved, That the land agent be and he is hereby authorized and directed to convey by deed to Judah D. Teague, lot numbered sixty-two in Forrestville plantation, in the county of Aroostook, range two, W. E. L. S., when he shall be satisfied that the same has been paid for in labor upon the roads in said plantation at the rate of fifty cents per acre; and the certificate therefor has been returned into the land office or otherwise accounted for.

Approved February 8, 1869.

### Chapter 6.

Resolve in favor of William Waddell.

Resolved, That the land agent be authorized to convey by deed to William Waddell, lot numbered seventy-one, in township twelve, range four, W. E. L. S., in the county of Aroostook, and all additional settling duties required to be performed, are hereby remitted.

Approved February 8, 1869.

### W. Waddell, in favor of.